## 04-19-2000



Form PTO-1595		
10132507	7 SHEET	
Docket No. 310048-393 101325077		
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Eng-Pi CHANG, Edward I. SUN and Edward PODOSEK		
Additional name of anniquements attached? Ves. VV. Vo	Name Avery Dennison Corporation	
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes _XX_ No	Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove,	
	Pasadena, California 91103	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Nature of conveyance.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _XX_ No	
X Assignment Merger		
X Assignment		
Other		
Execution Date: <u>January 25, 2000</u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	1? Yes _XXX_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:1	
tonouning decimal brown of manager		
Name Alan C. Rose, Esq.		
Internal Address: 38th Floor		
Street Address 2029 Century Park East	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067		
	X Enclosed (Check No. 019723)	
	X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized	
	to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number:	
	6. Deposit Account number.	
	16-2230	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	<i>A</i>	
Alan C. Rose, Reg. 17,047	KIST	
Alan C. Rose, Reg. 17,047  Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	Date Date	

04/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000306 09527159

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

LA: 221908 v01 03/17/2000

REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0155

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Eng-Pi Chang, Edward I. Sun and Edward Podosek, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented METHOD FOR ULTRASONICALLY SEALING A PLASTIC FILM COMPOSED OF POLYPROPYLENE, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States. We have executed the application concurrently with executing this Assignment. We are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Corporation, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove, Pasadena, California 91103. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0156

And for the above-named considerations, successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, inventions before competent International Autho Office and in any and all countries foreign to the Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtains	rities including the World Intellectual Property United States in which applications for Letters
Dated: Jan 2000	Name: Eng-Pi Chang Address: 1420 San Carlos Road Arcadia, California 91006
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF Los Angeles )	
On	factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) vledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
Notary Public  Dated: Jan, 23, 2000	Name: Edward I. Sun Address: 300 East Wistaria Avenue Arcadia, California 91006
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF Los Argéles )	
On	factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) yledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Of word Erry Mosting  Notary Public	(SEAL)  YVONNE EMY MARTINEZ Commission # 1173803 Notary Public - Colifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Braines Feb 14 2002

PATENT REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0157

Dated: <u>Fw. 10</u> , 2000	Name: Edward Podosek
	Address: 1 Oakland Street
	Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	personally appeared Edward Podosek, personally isfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Brue I Gendron	(SEAL)
Notary Public	

**RECORDED: 03/17/2000** 

REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0158